
18H THE NEW ZEi\,LAND GAZETTE. [No. 53 

147 
148 

149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 

DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER. ADMINIS=TION-Contin.ued. 

Name of Deceased. 

Soulsby, Robert .. 
Stanfield, Thomas William 

Stebbing, Arthur George .. 
Stewart, Archibald Duncan 
Stewart, Duncan Gordon .. 
Stone, Olive Kingstone · 
Sturmer, Frederick Joseph 
Sturtevant, George Neville 
Sykes, William Henry 
Tait, Grace 
Taylor, Helen 
Taylor, Peter 
Taylor, Robert 
Tedder, Ellen 
Thomas, William Arthur 
Thompson, Charles Frederick 
Thyne, John 
Tocher, Alexander Williamson 
Tuck, Louisa 
Tumber, Alfred Ernest 
Twomey, Mary Teresa 
Tyne, Thomas 
Vickerman, Emily D'Arcy .. 
Walker, David 
Ward, Alfred Ernest 
Welch, Robert Gill 
Westrup, Alice 'Margaret 
White; Henry 
Williams, Ellen .. 
Williams, Hillas Kim· 
Willis, Albert Ernest 
Wood, Ma be! Annie 
Worden, Charles .. 
Young, Annie Maria 
Young, Jeanie 

Residence. 

Otekaieke 
Te Rehunga (near 

Dannevirke) 
Auckland 

Weliington 
Christchurch 
Wellington 

Palm;;ston North 
Dunedin 
Totara 
Wakefield 
Mandeville 
Nelson .. 
Wellington 
Devon port 
Christchurch 
Tasman 
Christchurch 

Tem~ka 
Auckland 

Holritika 
Karaka, Papakura 
Wellington 

Birk;nhead 
Timaru .. 
Greymouth 
Patangata, Waipawa 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Christchurch 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th August, 1937. 

Occupation. 

Retired engine-driver 
Farmer 

Clerk 
Retired seaman 
City Council employee : 
Married woman 
Retired engine-driver 
Retired draughtsman 
Retired farmer 
Spinster 
Widow 
Farmer 
Gardener 
Married woman 
Widower 
Railway employee 
Retired farmer 
Orchardist 
Widow 
Labourer .. 
Widow 
Retired contractor .. 
Widow 
Carter 
Gardener .. 
Retired farmer 
Spinster 
Retired engineer 
Married woman 
Mercer -
Farm hand 
Married woman 
Retired labourer 
Married woman 

Date 
of

Death. 

27/6/37 
9/7/37 

7/7/37 
4/7/37 

19/11/25 
29/6/37 
17/7/37 
17/7/37 
6/2/37 
2/7/37 

. 2/7/37 
28/6/37 
6/7/37 
7/7/37 

14/7/37 
22/6/37 

1/7/37 
10/7/37 
23/6/37 
15/7/37 
3/7/37 
1/7/37 
3/6/37 

17/5/17 
2/7/37 

17/7/37 
9/7/37 
1/7/37 

27/6/37 
9/7/37 

25/3/37 
27/6/37 
9/7/37 

24/6/37 
21/6/37 

Remarks. 

Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

" Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

E. 0. HALES, Public_ Trustee. 
---~----

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Electi,m, to administer 1JJ.state8. 

N OTICE is he~eby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer; 
respect . of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far 

known) are 4ereunder set forth :-

No.I 
Date : 

Name. Occupation. Residence. I Date I Election I Testate or Stamp Office 
. ofDeath. filed. Intestate. concerned. 

1 Auckram, Francis John Painter Penrose . • 128/6/37 6/8/37 Intestate Auckland. 
2 Barratt,.Leslie, Carrier .. Dunedin . . 15/7/37 6/8/37 

Tes~te 
Dunedin. 

3 Blackwell; :Emma Widow Chqstchurch, for- I 7/7 /37 6/8/37 Christchurch. 
merly Kaiapoi 

4 Burt, Alexander, . Electrician Millerton : 27/5/37 6/8/37 Intestate Hokitika. 
5 Cady, William Retired labourer Lorneville 26/6/37 6/8/37 Testate Invercargill. 
6 Cameron, Alice .. Widow Aucjtland 11/6/37 6/8/37 

Int;~tate 
Auckland. 

7 Carline, Mary Isabella 
R;tired farmer 

Petqne .. 1/7/37 6/8/37 Wellington. 
8 Chittock, Henry Can:iell Poniahaka 26/6/37 6/8/37 Testate Dunedin. 
9 Falconer, Thomas Farmer Mangatera 10/7/37 6/8/37 

Int;;tate 
Napier. 

10 Gregory, Joseph .. Cook .. Orange, New South 8/6/36 6/8/37 Auckland. 
Wales • 

11 Hollow, Henry Martin Builder Masterton _ 27/6/37 6/8/37 " 12 Kastner, Henry Herman Sugar-cane farmer Ayr, Queensland 29/3/36 6/8/37 Testate 
(also known, as Herman 
Kastner) - • 

13 Kelly, Margaret Alice Married woman Auckland 7/7/37 6/8/37 
ChriJtchurch. 14 Le Cocq, Thomas William Retired Civil ser- Christchurch 17/7/37 6/8/37 

vant 
15 Lee, Patrick William Labourer Wellington 12/6/37 6/8/37 Intestate Wellington. 
16 Murdoch, John .. 

Mar::-'ied woman 
Waikino 21/7/37 6/8/37 

Test~te 
Auckland. 

17 McKay, Elizabeth Jane Dunedin 29/6/37 6/8/37 Dunedin. 
18 McNab, Mary Buchanan .. Widow 

Pat;ng~ta, 
24/5/36 6/8/37 

Int;~tate 'Napier. 19 Willis, Albert Ernest Farm hand Wai- 24/3/37 6/8/37 

Par i_s.h, "Alfred William 
pawa 

20 Farm manager Havelock North, 26/4/37 6/8/37 Testate 
(usually known as Wil- formerly Wai, 
liam Partridge) pukurau 

21 Sleeth, William Joseph. Police constable .. Martinborough .. -24/6/37 6/8/37 Intestate Wellington. 
22 Vickerman, Emily D'Arcy Widow Auckland 3/6/37 6/8/37 

Tesi:.'.te de 
Auckland. 

23 Blyth, l:lamuErl .. Labourer: G.leniti, near 25/7/99 3/8/37 Christchurch. 
,I Ti:maru bonisnon 

/ 
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 9th August-, 1937. E. O. HALES, Public Trustee. 
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