DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.		Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.	
147	Soulsby, Robert		Otekaieke	Retired engine-driver	27/6/37	Testate.	
148	Stanfield, Thomas William	٠	Te Rehunga (near Dannevirke)	Farmer	9/7/37	,,	
149	Stebbing, Arthur George		Auckland	Clerk	7/7/37	,,	
150	Stewart, Archibald Duncan		,,	Retired seaman	4/7/37	**	
151	Stewart, Duncan Gordon		Wellington	City Council employee	19/11/25	Intestate.	
152	Stone, Olive Kingstone		Christchurch	Married woman	29/6/37	Testate.	
153	Sturmer, Frederick Joseph		Wellington	Retired engine-driver	17/7/37		
154	Sturtevant, George Neville		,,	Retired draughtsman	17/7/37	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
155	Sykes, William Henry		Palmerston North	Retired farmer	6/2/37	"	
156	Tait, Grace	• • •	Dunedin	Spinster	$\frac{0/2}{37}$	Intestate.	
157	Taylor, Helen	• • •	Totara	117:1	$\frac{2}{7}\frac{7}{7}\frac{7}{37}$	Testate.	
158	Taylor, Peter	• • •	Wakefield	Farmer	28/6/37		
59	Taylor, Robert	• • •	Mandeville	Gardener	6/7/37	**	
160	Tedder, Ellen	• • •	Nelson	Married woman	7/7/37	,,	
161	Thomas, William Arthur		TT7 - 11*	377. 1	14/7/37	***	
162	Thompson, Charles Frederick	• • •	T	Railway employee	22/6/37	**	
163	Thyne, John		Christchurch	Retired farmer	1/7/37	**	
L64	Tocher, Alexander Williamson		m.	Orchardist	10/7/37	**	
165	Tuck, Louisa		01 1 1	VV7: 1	23/6/37	,,	
166	Tumber, Alfred Ernest	• •			15/7/37	**	
167	m ar m	• •	Temuka	7771 7	3/7/37	99	
168	m mi	••	A 37 7			**	
169	Tyne, Thomas Vickerman, Emily D'Arcy	• •		XX7' 1	$\frac{1/7/37}{3/6/37}$	Intestate.	
170		• •	Hokitika	0 1		intestate.	
171	TTT 1 A1C 1 T3	•••		01	17/5/17	m	
		•••	Karaka, Papakura	D 1 1 C	2/7/37	Testate.	
172	Welch, Robert Gill	•••	Wellington		17/7/37	, ,,	
173	Westrup, Alice Margaret	••	m' 1 - 1 - 1	Spinster	9/7/37	,,	
74	White, Henry	• •	Birkenhead	Retired engineer	1/7/37	,,	
75	Williams, Ellen	• •	Timaru	Married woman	27/6/37	,,	
76	Williams, Hillas Kim	• •	Greymouth	Mercer	9/7/37	- ·*	
177	Willis, Albert Ernest	. • •	Patangata, Waipawa	Farm hand	25/3/37	Intestate.	
178	Wood, Mabel Annie	• •	Auckland	Married woman	27/6/37	Testate.	
79	Worden, Charles	••	Wellington	Retired labourer	9/7/37	,,	
180	Young, Annie Maria	•, •	Christchurch	Married woman	24/6/37	,,	
181	Young, Jeanie		,,	,,	21/6/37	,,	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th August, 1937.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

Auckram, Francis John Barratt, Leslie	Painter Carrier	Penrose	00/0/07	4		
		Dunedin	$\begin{bmatrix} 28/6/37 \ 15/7/37 \end{bmatrix}$	$\frac{6/8}{37}$ $\frac{6}{8}$	Intestate	Auckland. Dunedin.
	Widow	Christchurch, for-	7/7/37	6/8/37	Testate	Christchurch.
Burt, Alexander	Electrician	Millerton	27/5/37	6/8/37	Intestate	Hokitika.
Cady, William	Retired labourer	Lorneville	26/6/37	6/8/37	Testate	Invercargill.
Cameron, Alice	Widow	Auckland	11/6/37	6/8/37	,,	Auckland.
Carline, Mary Isabella	,,	Petone	1/7/37	6/8/37	Intestate	Wellington.
Chittock, Henry Camell			26/6/37	6/8/37	Testate	Dunedin.
					,,	Napier.
Gregory, Joseph	Cook	Orange, New South Wales	8/6/36	6/8/37	Intestate	Auckland.
Hollow, Henry Martin	Builder	Masterton	27/6/37	6/8/37	,,	,,
Kastner, Henry Herman (also known as Herman Kastner)	Sugar-cane farmer	Ayr, Queensland	29/3/36	6/8/37	Testate	<b>"</b>
Kelly, Margaret Alice				6/8/37	,,	,,
Le Cocq, Thomas William	Retired Civil ser- vant	Christchurch	17/7/37	6/8/37	2.2	Christchurch.
Lee, Patrick William	Labourer	Wellington	12/6/37	6/8/37	Intestate	Wellington.
Murdoch, John	,,	Waikino	21/7/37	6/8/37	,,	Auckland.
McKay, Elizabeth Jane	Married woman	Dunedin	29/6/37	6/8/37	Testate	Dunedin.
McNab, Mary Buchanan	Widow	,,	24/5/36	6/8/37	,,	,,
Willis, Albert Ernest	Farm hand	Patangata, Wai-	24/3/37	6/8/37	Intestate	Napier.
Parish, Alfred William	Farm manager	Havelock North,	26/4/37	6/8/37	Testate	,,
(usually known as William Partridge)	3	formerly Wai- pukurau		, ,		
Sleeth, William Joseph	Police constable	Martinborough	24/6/37	6/8/37	Intestate	Wellington.
Vickerman, Emily D'Arcy	Widow	Auckland	3/6/37	6/8/37	,,	Auckland.
Blyth, Samuel	Labourer	Gleniti, near	25/7/99	3/8/37	Testate de	Christchurch.
- Age of the second of the sec	1.01	Timaru			bonis non	
	Cady, William Cameron, Alice Carline, Mary Isabella Chittock, Henry Camell Calconer, Thomas Cregory, Joseph  Hollow, Henry Martin Castner, Henry Herman (also known as Herman Kastner) Celly, Margaret Alice Le Cocq, Thomas William Lee, Patrick William Luckoh, John Lockay, Elizabeth Jane Lockay, Eliz	Cady, William Cameron, Alice Carline, Mary Isabella Chittock, Henry Camell Cook Chittock, Henry Martin Castner, Henry Herman (also known as Herman Kastner) Chittock, Henry Camell Chittock Chitt	Cady, William Carline, Mary Isabella Chittock, Henry Camell Calconer, Thomas Cregory, Joseph Calsoner, Thomas Castner, Henry Herman (also known as William Cee, Patrick William Cook Cicker Married woman Cicker Marrie	Burt, Alexander lady, William lady, William lameron, Alice lameron, Auckland lameron, Au	Burt, Alexander   Camper   Retired labourer   Camperon, Alice   Camperon,	Burt, Alexander   Carried labourer   Cameron, Alice   C